TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843977

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Poppin, Inc. | | 09/12/2023 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Poppin Furniture LLC | | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 727 Greentree Road | | | |
| City: | Los Angeles | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 90272 | | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 5649503 | CLEVER LEVER |
| Registration Number: | 4415079 | POPPIN |
| Registration Number: | 4418818 | POPPIN |
| Registration Number: | 4347036 | POPPIN |
| Registration Number: | 4415075 | POPPIN |
| Registration Number: | 4415077 | POPPIN |
| Registration Number: | 4415078 | POPPIN |
| Registration Number: | 4368928 | WORK HAPPY |
| Registration Number: | 6284951 | POPPINPOD |
| Registration Number: | 6875143 | POPPINSPACES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172311313

Email: cbyczko@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Caitlin R. Byczko

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0359

900804800

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 81675-1 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Caitlin R. Byczko |
| SIGNATURE: | /cbyczko/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/06/2023 |

Total Attachments: 30

source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page5.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page6.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page7.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page8.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page9.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page10.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page11.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page12.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page13.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page14.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page15.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page16.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page17.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page18.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page19.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page20.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page21.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page22.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page23.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page24.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page25.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page26.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page27.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page28.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page29.tif source=6. Trademark Assignment Agreement#page30.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Trademark Assignment"), dated as of September 12, 2023, is made by Poppin, Inc. ("Seller"), a Delaware corporation, HNI Corporation, an Iowa corporation ("Parent" together with Seller, "Seller Parties"), and Poppin Furniture LLC ("Buyer"), a Delaware limited liability company, the purchaser of certain assets of Seller pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement between Buyer and Seller Parties, dated as of August 1, 2023 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Seller has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Buyer, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Seller, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, Seller agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
 - (a) the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademarks;
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Buyer. Following the date hereof, upon Buyer's reasonable request, and at Buyer's sole cost and expense, Seller shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Buyer and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Buyer, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. <u>Terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Trademark Assignment is entered into pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Seller and Buyer with respect to the Assigned Trademarks. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0361

provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.

- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Trademark Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

Poppin, Inc.

DocuSigned by:

Ву:

Name: Jack Herring Title: Treasurer Address for Notices:

HNI Corporation

600 East Second Street Muscatine, Iowa 52761

Attn: Treasurer and Vice President, Finance

Email: herringj@hnicorp.com

Poppin Furniture LLC

Matthew lieb

Name: Matthew Lieb

Title: Manager

Address for Notices:

727 Greentree Road Los Angeles, CA 90272

Attn: Todd Thedinga

Email: todd@rivascanyonpartners.com

SCHEDULE 1

Assigned Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

| | | | | | Charles / Growth |
|--------------|--------------|--------|------------|------------|---|
| CLEVER LEVER | Poppin, Inc. | Canada | TMA1060409 | 10/24/2019 | 06 Int. metal fasteners, namely, attachment mechanisms for furniture |
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | Canada | TMA923658 | 12/16/2015 | CA 1 All purpose scissors; calculators; graduated rulers for office and stationery; mouse pads; electric lighting fixtures; dryerase white boards; dry erase writing boards and writing surfaces; adhesive tapes for stationery purposes; adhesive tape dispensers; paper hole punches; staplers in the nature of office requisites; staples; staple removers; desk organizers; desk baskets for desk accessories; correspondence holders; document holders; magazine holders; desk pads; desktop organizers; organizers for stationery use; paper clips; binder clips; bulldog clips; tacks in the nature of push pins; push pins; pens; pencils; desk stands and holders for pens, pencils, and ink; pencil sharpeners; highlighter pens; marker pens; felt tip markers; adhesive note paper; adhesive note pads; file folders; hanging folders; filing folders, index cards; note cards; day planners; note pads; notebooks; composition books; blank journals; memo pads; padfolios; stationery-type portfolios; document portfolios; binders; pring binders; presentation binders; index dividers; notebook dividers; sheet protectors, namely, protective covers of plastic or vinyl for sheets; insertable tabs, namely, marking tabs and reinforced stationery tabs; erasable tab index books, cards and dividers; filing supplies, namely, paper dividers, folders and tabs for folders; file pockets for documents and stationery use; paper expanding files; portable card, document and paper expanding files; white board erasers; graduated rulers for office and stationery; clip boards; desks; desktop units comprised of shelves, drawers and cupboards; tables; chairs; sofas, couches; filing cabinets; shelves; shelves for storage; storage racks; nonmetal and non-paper |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008219 FRAME: 0364

| | | | | | containers for storage or transport; plastic storage bins and boxes; non-metal storage bins; modular office furniture, office cubicles comprised of moveable office partitions and office desks; pre-packaged cubicles for offices sold together as a unit, comprised of panels, desks, partitions, privacy screens and commercial work stations; room dividers; display boards; magazine racks; corkboards; fabric-covered display boards; general purpose storage bins for household use; general purpose storage bins for office and commercial use; cups and mugs; coffee cups CA 2 retail store services in the field of office supplies, furnishings, general consumer merchandise, and online retail store services in the field of office supplies, furnishings, general consumer merchandise |
|--------|--------------|-------|----------|------------|--|
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | China | 8368006 | 07/14/2011 | 35 Int. presentation of goods on communication media, for retail, demonstration of goods; business management assistance; sales promotion for others |
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | China | 15770336 | 08/14/2016 | 08 Int. forks, scissors, knives, spoons |

| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | China | 15770335 | 08/14/2016 | whiteboards; dry erase writing boards and writing surfaces; paper hole punches; staplers in the nature of office requisites; staples; staple removers; holders for desk accessories; desk baskets for desk accessories; document holders; magazine holders, namely, file boxes for storage of magazines; desktop organizers; organizers for stationery use; paper clips; binder clips; tacks in the nature of push pins; push pins; pens; pencils; desk stands and holders for pens, pencils, and ink; [ink for writing instruments; pen ink cartridges; pen ink refills; pencil sharpeners; mechanical pencil sharpeners; pencil leads;] highlighter pens; markers; felt tip markers; adhesive note paper; adhesive note pads; file folders; hanging folders; filing folders; stationery; office stationery; [envelopes;] index cards; calendars; calendar desk pads; note cards; day planners; note pads; notebooks; composition books; blank journals; legal pads; memo pads; [rubber bands in the nature of office requisites;] binders; binders for office use; loose leaf binders; ring binders; presentation binders; index dividers; notebook dividers; sheet protectors, namely, protective covers of plastic or vinyl for sheets; insertable tabs, namely, reinforced stationery tabs; filing supplies, namely, paper dividers, folders and tabs for folders; file pockets for documents and stationery use; paper expanding files; [glue for the office; correction fluids for documents; correction products, namely, correction tapes; erasers;] whiteboard erasers; [drawing triangles;] clip boards |
|--------|--------------|-------|----------|------------|---|
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | China | 15770334 | 09/14/2016 | 17 Int. Adhesive tape for industrial or commercial packaging |
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | China | 15770332 | 08/14/2016 | 35 Int. demonstration of goods , presentation of goods on communication media, for retail; business management assistance; sales promotion for others |

| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | China | 15770333 | 09/14/2016 | 20 Int. desks; tables; chairs; filing cabinets; [magazine holders, namely, magazine racks;] nonmetal and non-paper storage bins for office and commercial use not including consumer food packaging and industrial and commercial non-food packaging containers with pressure sensitive opening devices; modular office furniture; display boards; fabric-covered display boards |
|--------|--------------|-------|----------|------------|--|
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | China | 8368009 | 06/21/2011 | 16 Int. writing boards, namely, dry-erase whiteboards; dry erase writing boards and writing surfaces; paper hole punches; staplers in the nature of office requisites; staples; staple removers; holders for desk accessories; desk baskets for desk accessories; document holders; magazine holders, namely, file boxes for storage of magazines; desktop organizers; organizers for stationery use; paper clips; binder clips; tacks in the nature of push pins; push pins; pens; pencils; desk stands and holders for pens, pencils, and ink; [ink for writing instruments; pen ink cartridges; pen ink refills; pencil sharpeners; mechanical pencil sharpeners; pencil leads;] highlighter pens; markers; felt tip markers; adhesive note paper; adhesive note pads; file folders; hanging folders; filing folders; stationery; office stationery; [envelopes;] index cards; calendars; calendar desk pads; note cards; day planners; note pads; notebooks; composition books; blank journals; legal pads; memo pads; [rubber bands in the nature of office use; loose leaf binders; ring binders; presentation binders; index dividers; notebook dividers; sheet protectors, namely, protective covers of plastic or vinyl for sheets; insertable tabs, namely, reinforced stationery tabs; filing supplies, namely, paper dividers, folders and tabs for folders; file pockets for documents and stationery use; paper expanding files; [glue for the office; correction fluids for documents; correction products, namely, correction tapes; erasers;] whiteboard erasers; [drawing triangles;] clip boards |
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | China | 8368008 | 06/21/2011 | 17 Int. Adhesive tape for industrial or commercial packaging |

| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | European Union | 009145343 | 10/19/2010 | 08 Int. Hand tools and implements (hand- operated); cutlery; Side arms; razors 20 Int. furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of- pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics |
|--------|--------------|-------------------|-----------|------------|---|
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | European Union | 009145269 | 01/07/2011 | 16 Int. Label printing machines; paper labels, adhesive labels; paper tapes for calculators; dry-erase white boards; dry erase writing boards and writing surfaces; paper shredders for office use; adhesive tapes for stationery purposes; adhesive tapes for stationery purposes; adhesive tape dispensers; paper hole punches; staplers in the nature of office requisites; electric staplers for offices; staples; staple removers; holders for desk accessories; desk baskets for desk accessories; correspondence holders; document holders; magazine holders; desk pads; desktop organizers; organizers for stationery use; paper clips; binder clips; bulldog clips; tacks in the nature of push pins; push pins; pens; pencils; desk stands and holders for pens, pencils, and ink; ink for writing instruments; pen ink cartridges; pen ink refills; fountain pen ink cartridges; pencil sharpeners; mechanical pencil sharpeners; pencil leads; highlighter pens; markers; felt tip markers; adhesive note paper; adhesive note pads; file folders; hanging folders; filing folders, paper labels and printed instructional materials for organizing personal files; paper; stationery; office stationery; envelopes; index cards; blank or partially printed paper labels; address labels; maps; calendars; calendars refills; calendar desk pads; note cards; day planners; note pads; notebooks; composition books; easel pads; blank journals; legal pads; memo pads; padfolios; stationery-type portfolios; document portfolios; markers; rubber bands in the nature of office requisites; binders; binders for office use; loose leaf binders; ring binders; presentation binders; ring binders; presentation binders; index dividers; notebook dividers; sheet protectors, namely, protective covers of plastic or vinyl for sheets; insertable tabs, namely, marking tabs and reinforced stationery tabs; erasable tab index books, cards and dividers; filing supplies, namely, |

| of office products, office equipment, furnishings, stationery, hand tools, food |
|---|
|---|

| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | European Union | 014690671 | 06/27/2016 | 08 Int. hand tools and implements (hand- operated); cutlery; side arms; razors |
|--------|--------------|-------------------|-----------|------------|--|
| | | | | | 09 Int. graduated rulers for office and stationery |
| | | | | | 16 Int. label printing machines for household and stationery use; paper labels, adhesive labels; paper tapes for calculators; dry-erase white boards; dry erase writing boards and writing surfaces; paper shredders for office use; adhesive tapes for stationery purposes; adhesive tape dispensers; paper hole punches; staplers in the nature of office requisites; electric staplers for offices; staples; staple removers; holders for desk accessories; |
| | | | | | desk baskets for desk accessories; correspondence holders; document |
| | | | | | holders; magazine holders; desk pads; desktop organizers; organizers for stationery use; paper clips; binder clips; |
| | | | | | bulldog clips; tacks in the nature of push pins; push pins; pens; pencils; desk stands and holders for pens, pencils, and ink; ink |
| | | | | | for writing instruments; pen ink cartridges; pen ink refills; fountain pen ink cartridges; |
| | | | | | pencil sharpeners; electric pencil sharpeners; mechanical pencil sharpeners; pencil leads; highlighter pens; markers; felt |
| | | | | | tip markers; adhesive note paper; adhesive note pads; file folders; hanging folders; filing folders, paper labels and printed |
| | | | | | instructional materials for organizing personal files; paper; stationery; office |
| | | | | | stationery; envelopes; index cards; blank or partially printed paper labels; address labels; maps; calendars; calendars refills; |
| | | | | | calendar desk pads; note cards; day planners; note pads; notebooks; composition books; easel pads; blank |
| | | | | | journals; legal pads; memo pads; padfolios; stationery-type portfolios; document |
| | | | | | portfolios; markers; rubber bands in the nature of office requisites; binders; binders for office use; loose leaf binders; ring |
| | | | | | binders; presentation binders; index dividers; notebook dividers; sheet |
| | | | | | protectors, namely, protective covers of plastic or vinyl for sheets; insertable tabs, namely, marking tabs and reinforced |
| | | | | | stationery tabs; erasable tab index books, cards and dividers; filing supplies, namely, |
| | | | | | paper dividers, folders and tabs for folders; file pockets for documents and stationery use; paper expanding files; portable card, |
| | | | | | document and paper expanding files; |

| | | | | | cardboard boxes; glue for the office; glue sticks stationery or household use; glue for stationery; correction fluids for documents; correction products, namely, correction tapes, correction pens; erasers; white board erasers; drawing triangles; Tsquares; clip boards; memorandum boards; mounting boards; paper napkins; trash bags; paper towels; paper tissues; toilet paper 17 Int. adhesive packing tape for industrial or commercial use; adhesive packing tape dispensers for industrial or commercial use. 35 Int. retail store services in the field of office products, office equipment, furnishings, stationery, hand tools, food and online retail store services in the field of office products, office equipment, furnishings, stationery, hand tools, food |
|--------|--------------|-----------|-----------|------------|---|
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | Hong Kong | 301626336 | 05/29/2010 | 35 Int. retail store services in the field of office products, furnishings, general consumer merchandise, food and online retail store services in the field of office products, furnishings, general consumer merchandise, food |
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | Hong Kong | 303108456 | 08/26/2015 | 35 Int. Retail store services in the field of office products, furnishings, general consumer merchandise, food and online retail store services in the field of office products, furnishings, general consumer merchandise, food |

| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | Japan | 5757746 | 04/10/2015 | 07 Int. Adhesive tape dispensing machines |
|--------|--------------|-------|---------|------------|--|
| | | | | | 08 Int. scissors, surgical knives, forks [cutlery], spoons |
| | | | | | 16 Int. paper labels, adhesive labels, printing roll paper for postages, dry erase white boards, adhesive tapes for stationery purposes, adhesive tape dispensers, paper hole punches (office requisites), staplers in the nature of office requisites, electric staplers for offices, staples, staple removers, desk baskets for desk equipment, memo holders, business card holders, clip holders, desk mail holders, holders for stamps (seals), correspondence holders, document holders, desk pads, desktop organizers, organizers for stationery use, paper clips, binder clips, bulldog clips, tacks in the nature of push pins, push pins, pens (office requisites), pencils, desk stands and holders for pens, pencils, and ink, ink for writing instruments, pen ink cartridges, refill inks for pens, fountain pen ink cartridges, pencil sharpeners (non-electric), electric pencil sharpeners, mechanical pencil sharpeners, pencil leads, highlighter pens, felt tip |
| | | | | | markers, adhesive note paper, adhesive note pads, file folders, hanging folders, filing folders, paper, stationery, office |
| | | | | | stationery, envelopes, index cards, printed paper labels, address labels, maps, calendars, calendar refills for day planner, calendar desk pads, note cards, day planners, note pads, notebooks, composition books, easel notepads, diaries, legal pads, memo pads, folders |
| | | | | | (stationery), markers, rubber bands in the nature of office requisites, binders, binders for office use, loose leaf binders, ring binders, presentation binders, index |
| | | | | | dividers, notebook dividers, transparent bags for files with filing holes used to protect paper sheets in the bags, plastic index cards used by clipping on hanging holders, detachable tab index for books, |
| | | | | | cards and dividers, folders, files (office requisite), paper document files, portable card files, portable document files, glue for the office, glue sticks stationery or |
| | | | | | household use, glue for stationery, correction fluids for documents, correction tapes, correction pens, erasers, white board erasers, graduated rulers for office |
| | | | | | and stationery, drawing triangles, T squares, clip boards, memorandum boards, |

| | paper napkins, paper towels, paper tissues, toilet paper, corkboards |
|--|---|
| | 17 Int. Adhesive packing tape for industrial or commercial use |
| | 20 Int. desks, desktop units comprised of shelves, drawers and cupboards, tables, chairs, sofas, couches, filing cabinets, shelves, metal shelving, shelves for storage, storage racks, nonmetal and non paper containers for storage or transport, prefabricated closet organization systems made of wood, shelving and component parts thereof, shelves for books, furniture, wall units, plastic storage bins, plastic storage boxes, non metal storage bins, modular office furniture, office furniture, room dividers, coat racks, lecterns, display boards, magazine racks, cots, air mattresses for use when camping, non metal ladders, non metal step ladders, non metal step ladders, non metal step stools, fabric covered display boards, umbrella stands, plastic recycling bins to be placed outdoors |
| | 35 Int. retail services or wholesale services for printed matter, retail services or wholesale services for printed matter by online, retail services or wholesale services for paper and stationery, retail services or wholesale services for paper and stationary by online |

| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | Japan | 5408483 | 04/22/2011 | 07 Int. adhesive tape dispensing machines |
|--------|--------------|-------|---------|------------|--|
| | | | | | 08 Int. scissors, knives, forks, spoons |
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | Japan | 5408483 | 04/22/2011 | 08 Int. scissors, knives, forks, spoons 16 Int. paper labels, adhesive labels, printing roll paper for postages, dry-erase white boards, adhesive tapes for stationery purposes, adhesive tape dispensers, paper hole punches, staplers in the nature of office requisites, electric staplers for offices, staples, staple removers, desk baskets for desk equipment, memo holders, business card holders, clip holders, desk mail holders, holders for stamps (seals), correspondence holders, document holders, desk pads, desktop organizers, organizers for stationery use, paper clips, binder clips, bulldog clips, tacks in the nature of push pins, push pins, pens, pencils, desk stands and holders for pens, pencils, and ink, ink for writing instruments, pen ink cartridges, refill inks for pens, fountain pen ink cartridges, pencil sharpeners, electric pencil sharpeners, mechanical pencil sharpeners, pencil leads, highlighter pens, felt tip markers, adhesive note paper, adhesive note pads, file folders, hanging folders, filing folders, paper, stationery, office stationery, envelopes, index cards, blank or partially printed paper labels, address labels, maps, calendars, calendar refills for day planner, calendar desk pads, note cards, day planners, note pads, notebooks, composition books, easel pads, diaries, legal pads, memo pads, folders (stationery), markers, rubber bands in the nature of office requisites, binders, binders for office use, loose leaf binders, ring binders, presentation binders, transparent bags for files with filing holes used to protect paper sheets in the bags, plastic |
| | | | | | index cards used by clipping on hanging holders, erasable tab index books, cards |
| | | | | | and dividers folders, files (office requisite), paper document files, portable card files, portable document files, glue for the office, glue sticks stationery or household use, |
| | | | | | glue for stationery, correction fluids for documents, correction tapes, correction pens, erasers, white board erasers, |
| | | | | | graduated rulers for office and stationery, drawing triangles, T-squares, clip boards, memorandum boards, paper napkins, |
| | | | | | paper towels, paper tissues, toilet paper, corkboards |

| | | | 17 Int. adhesive packing tape for industrial or commercial use 20 Int. desks, desktop units comprised of shelves, drawers and cupboards, tables, chairs, sofas, couches, filing cabinets, shelves, metal shelving, shelves for storage, storage racks, nonmetal and non-paper containers for storage or transport, prefabricated closet organization systems made of wood, shelving and component parts thereof, shelves for books, furniture, wall units, plastic storage bins, plastic storage boxes, non-metal storage bins, modular office furniture, office furniture, room dividers, coat racks, lecterns, display boards, magazine racks, cots, air mattresses for use when camping, non-metal ladders, non-metal step ladders, non-metal step stools, fabric-covered display boards, umbrella stands, plastic recycling bins 35 Int. retail services or wholesale services for printed matter, retail services or wholesale services for paper and stationery, retail services or wholesale services for paper and stationary by online |
|--|--|--|---|
|--|--|--|---|

| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | Korea, | 45-0037900 | 01/11/2012 | 08 Int. Scissors; knives, forks and spoons |
|--------|--------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|--|
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | Korea, Republic of | 45-0037900 | 01/11/2012 | 16 Int. Label printing machines; paper labels, adhesive labels; paper tapes for calculators; dry-erase white boards; dry erase writing boards and writing surfaces; paper shredders for office use; adhesive tapes for stationery purposes; adhesive tape dispensers; paper hole punches; staplers in the nature of office requisites; electric staplers for offices; staples; staple removers; holders for desk accessories; desk baskets for desk accessories; correspondence holders; document holders; magazine holders; desk pads; desktop organizers; organizers for stationery use; paper clips; binder clips; bulldog clips; tacks in the nature of push pins; push pins; pens; pencils, and ink; ink for writing instruments; pen ink cartridges; pen ink refills; fountain pen ink cartridges; pen ink refills; fountain pen ink cartridges; pencil sharpeners; electric pencil sharpeners; mechanical pencil sharpeners; pencil leads; highlighter pens; markers; felt tip markers; adhesive note paper; adhesive note pads; file folders; hanging folders; filing folders, paper labels and printed instructional materials for organizing personal files; paper; stationery; office stationery; envelopes; index cards; lank or partially printed paper labels; address labels; maps; calendars; calendars refills; calendar desk pads; note cards; day planners; note pads; notebooks; composition books; easel pads; blank journals; legal pads; memo pads; padfolios; stationery-type portfolios; document portfolios; rubber bands in the nature of office requisites; binders; binders for office use; loose leaf binders; ring binders; presentation binders; index dividers; |
| | | | | | stationery-type portfolios; document portfolios; rubber bands in the nature of office requisites; binders; binders for office use; loose leaf binders; ring binders; |
| | | | | | namely, protective covers of plastic or vinyl for sheets; insertable marking tabs for document folder, reinforced stationery tabs, erasable tab index books, cards and dividers; filing supplies, namely, paper dividers, folders - stationery, folders for |
| | | | | | papers, tabs for folders; file pockets for documents and stationery use; paper expanding files; portable card, document and paper expanding files; cardboard boxes; glue for the office; glue sticks stationery or household use; glue for |
| | | | | | stationery; correction fluids for documents; correction products, namely, correction |

tapes, correction pens; erasers; white board erasers; graduated rulers for office and stationery; drawing triangles; T-squares; clip boards; memorandum boards; mounting boards of paper or cardboard; paper napkins; trash bags; paper towels; paper tissue, toilet paper

17 Int. Adhesive packing tape for industrial or commercial use; adhesive packing tape dispensers for industrial or commercial use

20 Int. Desks; desktop units comprised of shelves, drawers and cupboards; tables; chairs; sofas, couches; filing cabinets; shelves; metal shelving; shelves for storage; storage racks; nonmetal and nonpaper containers for storage or transport; prefabricated closet organization systems made of wood; shelving and component parts thereof, namely, shelves and brackets sold as a unit; furniture, namely, display units; shelves for books; furniture, namely, wall units; plastic storage bins and boxes; non-metal storage bins; modular office furniture, office cubicles comprised of moveable office partitions and office desks; pre-packaged cubicles for offices sold together as a unit, comprised of panels, desks, partitions, privacy screens and commercial work stations; room dividers; coat racks; lecterns; display boards; magazine racks; cots; air mattresses for use when camping; non-metal ladders; nonmetal step ladders; non-metal step stools; corkboards; fabric-covered display boards; umbrella stands; plastic recycling bins; computer keyboard trays; non-metal wall hooks, non-metal adhesive wall hooks, non-metal clothes hooks

35 Int. Retail and online retail services in the field of office products; retail and online retail services in the field of furniture; retail and online retail services in the field of stationery, books, clocks and watches, toys, printing ink, electric audiovisual apparatus and instruments, electric lighting apparatus, telecommunication machines and implements, electronic appliance equipment and computer software; retail and online retail services in the field of processed grains, snacks, bread, gums, candies, chocolates, cakes, cookies, popcorn, mineral waters/spring water, teas, coffee/cocoa, milks/processed dairy

| | | products, vegetable juice for drinks, processed fruits/preserved fruits (except frozen fruits), processed nuts |
|--|--|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | Korea, | 45-0064220 | 04/12/2016 | 08 Int. Scissors; knives, forks and spoons |
|--------|--------------|-------------|------------|------------|---|
| | | Republic of | | | 16 Int. Label printing machines for office; |
| | | | | | paper labels, adhesive labels; paper tapes |
| | | | | | for calculators; dry-erase white boards; dry |
| | | | | | erase writing boards and writing surfaces; |
| | | | | | paper shredders for office use; adhesive |
| | | | | | tapes for stationery purposes; adhesive |
| | | | | | tape dispensers (office requisites); paper |
| | | | | | hole punches; staplers in the nature of |
| | | | | | office requisites; electric staplers for |
| | | | | | offices; staples; staple removers; holders |
| | | | | | for desk accessories; desk baskets for desk |
| | | | | | accessories; correspondence holders; |
| | | | | | document holders; magazine holders; desk |
| | | | | | pads; desktop organizers; organizers for |
| | | | | | stationery use; paper clips; binder clips; |
| | | | | | bulldog clips; tacks in the nature of push |
| | | | | | pins; push pins; pens; pencils; desk stands |
| | | | | | for writing implements and holders for pens, pencils, and ink; ink for writing |
| | | | | | instruments; pen ink cartridges; pen ink |
| | | | | | refills; fountain pen ink cartridges; pencil |
| | | | | | sharpeners; electric pencil sharpeners; |
| | | | | | pencil sharpeners (mechanical and not |
| | | | | | electric); pencil leads; highlighter pens; |
| | | | | | markers; felt tip markers; adhesive note |
| | | | | | paper; adhesive note pads; file folders; |
| | | | | | hanging folders (stationery), hanging |
| | | | | | folders for papers; filing folders, paper |
| | | | | | labels and printed instructional materials |
| | | | | | for organizing personal files; paper; |
| | | | | | stationery; office stationery; envelopes; |
| | | | | | index cards (stationery); lank or partially |
| | | | | | printed paper labels; address labels; maps; calendars; calendars refills; calendar desk |
| | | | | | pads; note cards; day planners; note pads; |
| | | | | | notebooks; composition books; easel pads; |
| | | | | | blank journals; legal pads; memo pads; |
| | | | | | padfolios; stationery-type portfolios); |
| | | | | | document portfolios (stationery); rubber |
| | | | | | bands in the nature of office requisites; |
| | | | | | binders; binders for office use; loose leaf |
| | | | | | binders; ring binders; presentation binders; |
| | | | | | index dividers; notebook dividers; |
| | | | | | protective covers of plastic or vinyl for |
| | | | | | sheets (stationery); insertable marking tabs |
| | | | | | for document folder, reinforced stationery |
| | | | | | tabs, erasable tab index books, cards and |
| | | | | | dividers; filing supplies, namely, paper dividers, folders (stationery), folders for |
| | | | | | papers, tab markers for folders |
| | | | | | (stationery); file pockets for documents |
| | | | | | and stationery use; paper expanding files |
| | | | | | (office requisites), paper expanding files |
| | | | | | (document files); portable card, document |
| | | | | | and paper expanding files; cardboard |
| | 1 | 1 | • | 1 | , |

stationery or household use; glue for stationery; correction fluids for documents; correction products, namely, correction tapes, correction pens; erasers; white board erasers; graduated rulers for office and stationery; drawing triangles; square rulers (t-shaped ruler); clip boards; memorandum boards; mounting boards of paper or cardboard; paper napkins; trash bags of paper or of plastics; paper towels; paper tissue, toilet paper 17 Int. Adhesive packing tape for industrial or commercial use; adhesive packing tape dispensers for industrial or commercial use 20 Int. Desks; desktop units as furniture comprised of shelves/drawers/cupboards; tables; chairs; sofas, couches; filing cabinets; shelves; metal shelving; shelves for storage; storage racks; nonmetal and non-paper containers for storage or transport; prefabricated closet organization systems made of wood; furniture shelves (sold with brackets as a unit, furniture); furniture, namely, display units; shelves for books; furniture, namely, wall units; plastic storage bins and boxes; non-metal storage bins; modular office furniture, office cubicles comprised of moveable office partitions and office desks; pre-packaged cubicles for offices sold together as a unit, comprised of panels, desks, partitions, privacy screens and commercial work stations; room dividers; coat racks; lecterns; display boards; magazine racks; cots; air mattresses for use when camping; non-metal ladders; non-metal step ladders; non-metal step stools; display boards made of cork; display boards (fabric-covered, furniture); umbrella stands; plastic recycling bins; computer keyboard trays; wall hooks (non-metal) for hats, wall hooks (non-metal) for clothes; adhesive wall hooks (non-metal) for hats, adhesive wall hooks (non-metal) for clothes, non-metal clothes hooks 35 Int. Retail and online retail services in the field of office products, except furniture; retail and online retail services in the field of furniture; retail and online retail services in the field of stationery, books, clocks and watches, toys, printing ink, electric audiovisual apparatus and instruments, electric lighting apparatus, 20

boxes; glue for the office; glue sticks

| | | telecommunication machines and implements, electronic calculators, electronic notepads, electronic diaries, electronic agendas, PDAs, computers, tablet PCs, laptops, palm tops, computer software |
|--|--|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | Taiwan | 01489878 | 12/01/2011 | 08 Int. Scissors; table knives, table forks, table spoons |
|--------|--------------|--------|----------|------------|--|
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | Taiwan | 01489878 | 12/01/2011 | table spoons 16 Int. Hand-held label printing machines; paper labels, adhesive labels; paper tapes for calculators; dry-erase white boards; dry erase writing boards and writing surface desk pad; paper shredders for office use; adhesive tapes for stationery purposes; adhesive tape dispensers; paper hole punches; staplers in the nature of office requisites; electric staplers for offices; staples; staple removers; desk holders for stationery use; desk baskets for stationery use; correspondence holders; document holders; desk magazine holders; wall magazine racks; desk pads; desktop organizers for stationery use; organizers for stationery use; paper clips; binder clips; bulldog clips; tacks in the nature of push pins; push pins; pens; pencils, and ink; ink for writing instruments; pen ink cartridges; pen ink refills; fountain pen ink cartridges; pen ink refills; fountain pen ink cartridges; pencil sharpeners; electric pencil sharpeners; mechanical pencil sharpeners; pencil leads; highlighter pens; markers; felt tip markers; adhesive note paper; adhesive note pads; file folders; hanging folders; filing folders, paper labels and printed instructional materials for organizing personal files; paper sheets [stationery]; writing paper; photocopy paper; packing paper; paper bags; art paper; tracing paper; personalized envelopes (stationery), wrapping paper; personalized writing paper (stationery) and business cards; ruled paper; envelopes; index cards; blank or partially printed paper labels; address labels; maps; calendars; calendars refills; calendar desk pads; note cards; day planners; note pads; notebooks; composition books; easel pads; blank |
| | | | | | journals; legal pads; memo pads; padfolios; stationery-type portfolios; document portfolios; markers; rubber bands in the |
| | | | | | nature of office requisites; binders; binders for office use; loose leaf binders; ring binders; presentation binders; index dividers; notebook dividers; sheet |
| | | | | | protectors, namely, protective covers of plastic or vinyl for sheets; insertable tabs, namely, marking tabs and reinforced |
| | | | | | stationery tabs; erasable tab index books, cards and dividers; filing supplies, namely, paper dividers, folders and tabs for folders; |

file pockets for documents and stationery use; paper expanding files; portable card, document and paper expanding files; cardboard boxes; glue for the office; glue sticks stationery or household use; glue for stationery; correction fluids for documents; correction products, namely, correction tapes, correction pens; erasers; white board erasers; graduated rulers for office and stationery; drawing triangles; Tsquares; clip boards; memorandum boards; display boards of cork, display boards of paper; paper napkins; trash bags; paper towels; paper tissues; toilet paper; adhesive packing tape dispensers for industrial or commercial use; combined desktop stationery cases, desktop shelves, desktop folder stands; bulletin board made of cork; fabric-covered display boards made of cork 17 Int. Adhesive packing tape for industrial or commercial use 20 Int. Desks; tables; chairs; sofas, couches; filing cabinets; racks [furniture]; combined storage racks; shelves for storage; storage racks; nonmetal and non-paper containers for storage or transport; prefabricated storage organizer made of wood; furniture, namely, display units; shelves for books; plastic storage bins and boxes; non-metal storage bins; modular office furniture, furniture partitions, office desks, desks; room dividers; coat racks; lecterns; display boards; magazine racks; cots; air mattresses for use when camping; nonmetal ladders; non-metal step ladders; non-metal step stools; umbrella stands; plastic recycling bins; computer keyboard trays; portable magazine storage; nonmetal wall hooks, non-metal adhesive wall hooks, non-metal clothes hooks; display boards of wood, display boards of plastic foam 35 Int. Retail store services in the field of furnishings, food and online retail store services in the field of furnishings, food; retail store services in the field of stationery products and household daily products for commercial or residential use and online retail store services in the field of stationery products and household daily products for commercial or residential use

| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | Taiwan | 01737037 | 11/01/2015 | 08 Int. Hand-operated hand tools, fruit peelers; scissors; table knives, table forks, table spoons |
|--------|--------------|--------|----------|------------|--|
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | Taiwan | 01737037 | 11/01/2015 | peelers; scissors; table knives, table forks, |
| | | | | | business cards; ruled paper; envelopes; index cards; blank or partially printed paper labels; address labels; maps; calendars; calendars refills; calendar desk pads; note |
| | | | | | cards; day planners; note pads; notebooks; composition books; easel pads; blank journals; legal pads; memo pads; padfolios; stationery type portfolios; document |
| | | | | | portfolios; rubber bands in the nature of office requisites; binders; binders for office use; loose leaf binders; ring binders; |
| | | | | | presentation binders; index dividers; notebook dividers; sheet protectors, namely, protective covers of plastic or vinyl for sheets; insertable tabs, namely, |
| | | | | | marking tabs and reinforced stationery tabs; erasable tab index books, cards and |

dividers; filing supplies, namely, paper dividers, folders and tabs for folders; file pockets for documents and stationery use; paper expanding files; portable card, document and paper expanding files; cardboard boxes; glue for the office; glue sticks stationery or household use; glue for stationery; correction fluids for documents; correction products, namely, correction tapes, correction pens; erasers; white board erasers; graduated rulers for office and stationery; drawing triangles; T squares; clip boards; memorandum boards; display boards of cork, display boards of paper; paper napkins; trash bags; paper towels; paper tissues; toilet paper; adhesive packing tape dispensers for industrial or commercial use; combined desktop stationery cases, desktop shelves, desktop folder stands; bulletin board made of cork; fabric covered display boards made of cork; adhesive packing tape for industrial or commercial use 17 Int. Insulating tape; plastic film, not for wrapping

> 20 Int. Furniture; pillows, mirrors; desks; tables; chairs; sofas, couches; filing cabinets; racks [furniture]; combined storage racks; shelves for storage; storage racks; nonmetal and non paper containers for storage or transport; prefabricated storage organizer made of wood; furniture, namely, display units; shelves for books; plastic storage bins and boxes; non metal storage bins; modular office furniture, furniture partitions, office desks, desks; room dividers; coat racks; lecterns; display boards; magazine racks; cots; air mattresses for use when camping; non metal ladders; non metal step ladders; non metal step stools; umbrella stands; plastic recycling bins; computer keyboard trays; portable magazine storage; non metal wall hooks, non metal adhesive wall hooks, non metal clothes hooks; display boards of wood, display boards of plastic foam

35 Int. Online shopping; mail order; department stores; retail store services in the field of furnishings, food and online retail store services in the field of furnishings, food; retail store services in the field of stationery products and household daily products for commercial or residential use and online retail store

| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | United Kingdom | UK00909145343 | 10/19/2010 | services in the field of stationery products and household daily products for commercial or residential use 08 Int. Hand tools and implements (handoperated); cutlery; Side arms; razors 20 Int. furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of- |
|--------|--------------|-------------------|---------------|------------|--|
| | | | | | pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics |
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | United Kingdom | UK00909145269 | 01/07/2011 | labels, adhesive labels; paper tapes for calculators; dry-erase white boards; dry erase writing boards and writing surfaces; paper shredders for office use; adhesive tapes for stationery purposes; adhesive tape dispensers; paper hole punches; staplers in the nature of office requisites; electric staplers for offices; staples; staple removers; holders for desk accessories; desk baskets for desk accessories; correspondence holders; document holders; magazine holders; desk pads; desktop organizers; organizers for stationery use; paper clips; binder clips; bulldog clips; tacks in the nature of push pins; push pins; pens; pencils, and ink; ink for writing instruments; pen ink cartridges; pen ink refills; fountain pen ink cartridges; pencil sharpeners; electric pencil sharpeners; mechanical pencil sharpeners; pencil leads; highlighter pens; markers; felt tip markers; adhesive note paper; adhesive note pads; file folders, hanging folders; filing folders, paper labels and printed instructional materials for organizing personal files; paper; stationery; office stationery; envelopes; index cards; blank or partially printed paper labels; address labels; maps; calendars; calendars refills; calendar desk pads; note cards; day planners; note pads; note books; composition books; easel pads; blank journals; legal pads; memo pads; padfolios; stationery-type portfolios; document portfolios; markers; rubber bands in the nature of office requisites; binders; binders for office use; loose leaf binders; ring binders; presentation binders; index dividers; notebook dividers; sheet protectors, namely, protective covers of |

| | | | | | plastic or vinyl for sheets; insertable tabs, namely, marking tabs and reinforced stationery tabs; erasable tab index books, cards and dividers; filing supplies, namely, paper dividers, folders and tabs for folders; file pockets for documents and stationery use; paper expanding files; portable card, document and paper expanding files; cardboard boxes; glue for the office; glue sticks stationery or household use; glue for stationery; correction fluids for documents; correction products, namely, correction tapes, correction pens; erasers; white board erasers; graduated rulers for office and stationery; drawing triangles; T-squares; clip boards; memorandum boards; mounting boards; paper napkins; trash bags; paper towels; paper tissues; toilet paper 17 Int. adhesive packing tape for industrial or commercial use; adhesive packing tape dispensers for industrial or commercial use 20 Int. non-metal hooks 35 Int. retail store services in the field of office products, office equipment, furnishings, stationery, hand tools, food and online retail store services in the field of office products, office equipment, furnishings, stationery, hand tools, food |
|--------|--------------|-------------------|---------------|------------|---|
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | United Kingdom | UK00914690671 | 06/27/2016 | 08 Int. hand tools and implements (hand- operated); cutlery; side arms; razors 09 Int. graduated rulers for office and stationery |
| | | | | | 16 Int. label printing machines for household and stationery use; paper labels, adhesive labels; paper tapes for calculators; dry-erase white boards; dry erase writing boards and writing surfaces; paper shredders for office use; adhesive tapes for stationery purposes; adhesive tape dispensers; paper hole punches; staplers in the nature of office requisites; electric staplers for offices; staples; staple removers; holders for desk accessories; desk baskets for desk accessories; correspondence holders; document holders; magazine holders; desk pads; desktop organizers; organizers for stationery use; paper clips; binder clips; bulldog clips; tacks in the nature of push pins; push pins; pens; pencils; desk stands |

| | | and holders for pens, pencils, and ink; ink |
|--|--|---|
| | | for writing instruments; pen ink cartridges; |
| | | pen ink refills; fountain pen ink cartridges; |
| | | pencil sharpeners; electric pencil |
| | | |
| | | sharpeners; mechanical pencil sharpeners; |
| | | pencil leads; highlighter pens; markers; felt |
| | | tip markers; adhesive note paper; adhesive |
| | | note pads; file folders; hanging folders; |
| | | filing folders, paper labels and printed |
| | | instructional materials for organizing |
| | | personal files; paper; stationery; office |
| | | stationery; envelopes; index cards; blank or |
| | | partially printed paper labels; address |
| | | |
| | | labels; maps; calendars; calendars refills; |
| | | calendar desk pads; note cards; day |
| | | planners; note pads; notebooks; |
| | | composition books; easel pads; blank |
| | | journals; legal pads; memo pads; padfolios; |
| | | stationery-type portfolios; document |
| | | portfolios; markers; rubber bands in the |
| | | nature of office requisites; binders; binders |
| | | for office use; loose leaf binders; ring |
| | | binders; presentation binders; index |
| | | |
| | | dividers; notebook dividers; sheet |
| | | protectors, namely, protective covers of |
| | | plastic or vinyl for sheets; insertable tabs, |
| | | namely, marking tabs and reinforced |
| | | stationery tabs; erasable tab index books, |
| | | cards and dividers; filing supplies, namely, |
| | | paper dividers, folders and tabs for folders; |
| | | file pockets for documents and stationery |
| | | use; paper expanding files; portable card, |
| | | document and paper expanding files; |
| | | cardboard boxes; glue for the office; glue |
| | | |
| | | sticks stationery or household use; glue for |
| | | stationery; correction fluids for documents; |
| | | correction products, namely, correction |
| | | tapes, correction pens; erasers; white |
| | | board erasers; drawing triangles; Tsquares; |
| | | clip boards; memorandum boards; |
| | | mounting boards; paper napkins; trash |
| | | bags; paper towels; paper tissues; toilet |
| | | paper |
| | | Pake. |
| | | 17 Int. adhesive packing tone for industrial |
| | | 17 Int. adhesive packing tape for industrial |
| | | or commercial use; adhesive packing tape |
| | | dispensers for industrial or commercial use. |
| | | |
| | | 35 Int. retail store services in the field of |
| | | office products, office equipment, |
| | | furnishings, stationery, hand tools, food |
| | | and online retail store services in the field |
| | | of office products, office equipment, |
| | | furnishings, stationery, hand tools, food |
| | | rumshings, stationery, hand tools, lood |
| | | |

| CLEVER LEVER | Poppin, Inc. | United States of America | 5649503 | 01/08/2019 | 06 Int. metal fasteners, namely, attachment mechanisms for furniture, namely, clamps |
|--------------|--------------|--------------------------------|---------|------------|--|
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | United States of America | 4415079 | 10/08/2013 | 35 Int. retail store services in the field of office products, furnishings and general consumer merchandise and online retail store services in the field of office products, furnishings and general consumer merchandise |
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | United States of America | 4418818 | 10/15/2013 | 08 Int. Scissors |
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | United States of America | 4347036 | 06/04/2013 | 09 Int. calculators; graduated rulers for office and stationery; mouse pads |
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | United States of America | 4415075 | 10/08/2013 | whiteboards; dry erase writing boards and writing surfaces; paper hole punches; staplers in the nature of office requisites; staples; staple removers; holders for desk accessories; desk baskets for desk accessories; document holders; magazine holders, namely, file boxes for storage of magazines; desktop organizers; organizers for stationery use; paper clips; binder clips; tacks in the nature of push pins; push pins; pens; pencils; desk stands and holders for pens, pencils, and ink; [ink for writing instruments; pen ink cartridges; pen ink refills; pencil sharpeners; mechanical pencil sharpeners; pencil leads;] highlighter pens; markers; felt tip markers; adhesive note paper; adhesive note pads; file folders; hanging folders; filing folders; stationery; office stationery; [envelopes;] index cards; calendars; calendar desk pads; note cards; day planners; note pads; notebooks; composition books; blank journals; legal pads; memo pads; [rubber bands in the nature of office requisites;] binders; binders for office use; loose leaf binders; ring binders; presentation binders; ring binders; presentation binders; index dividers; notebook dividers; sheet protectors, namely, protective covers of plastic or vinyl for sheets; insertable tabs, namely, reinforced stationery tabs; filing supplies, namely, paper dividers, folders and tabs for folders; file pockets for documents and stationery use; paper expanding files; [glue for the office; correction fluids for documents; correction products, namely, correction tapes; |

| | | | | | erasers;] whiteboard erasers; [drawing triangles;] clip boards |
|--------------|--------------|--------------------------------|---------|------------|---|
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | United States of America | 4415077 | 10/08/2013 | 20 Int. desks; tables; chairs; filing cabinets; [magazine holders, namely, magazine racks;] nonmetal and non-paper storage bins for office and commercial use not including consumer food packaging and industrial and commercial non-food packaging containers with pressure sensitive opening devices; modular office furniture; display boards; fabric-covered display boards |
| POPPIN | Poppin, Inc. | United States of America | 4415078 | 10/08/2013 | 21 Int. general purpose storage bins for household use; trash cans; refuse bins, namely, recycling bins |
| POPPINSPACES | Poppin, Inc. | United States of America | 6875143 | 10/18/2022 | 20 Int. modular office spaces in the nature of free standing office and wall partitions for creating office, meeting, and conference rooms; modular office spaces in the nature of movable and portable office and wall partitions for creating office, meeting, and conference rooms; movable office partitions; free standing office partitions; freestanding partitions; movable wall partitions; protective barriers in the nature of movable office partitions |
| WORK HAPPY | Poppin, Inc. | United States of America | 4368928 | 07/16/2013 | 35 Int. Retail store services in the field of office products, furnishings, general consumer merchandise; and online retail store services in the field of office products, furnishings, general consumer merchandise |

RECORDED: 10/06/2023